Resolution No. 101-09

[Commending the American Academy of Orthopedic Surgeons, the Friends of Balboa Park Playground, KaBOOM!, the Neighborhood Parks Council and the Recreation and Parks Department.]

Resolution commending the American Academy of Orthopedic Surgeons, the Friends of Balboa Park Playground, KaBOOM!, the Neighborhood Parks Council and the Recreation and Parks Department for their efforts to replace the Balboa Park Playground.

WHEREAS, The Friends of Balboa Park Playground has collaborated with the American Academy of Orthopedic surgeons, KaBOOM!, the Neighborhood Parks Council and the Recreation and Parks Department to replace the playaround at Balboa Park; and

WHEREAS, The American Academy of Orthopedic Surgeons is holding their annual conference in San Francisco and is donating the funds necessary to complete the playaround rebuild; and,

WHEREAS, The American Academy of Orthopedic Surgeons rebuilds a playground each year during their conference with an emphasis on creating accessible playgrounds; and,

WHEREAS, For the last 16 months, the Friends of Balboa Park Playground has toiled to rebuild the playground; and

WHEREAS, As part of the agreement with the American Academy of Orthopedic Surgeons the Friends of Balboa Park Playground raised more than \$20,000 in matching funds; and

WHEREAS, Staff from the Recreation and Parks Department have worked diligently to secure funds for the project and to prepare the site for build day; and

Page 1

WHEREAS, On March 4, hundreds of volunteers from the community and the American Academy of Orthopedic Surgeons will join together to construct the new playground; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County commends the American Academy of Orthopedic Surgeons, the Friends of Balboa Park Playground, KaBOOM!, the Neighborhood Parks Council and the Recreation and Parks Department for leading the effort to rebuild the playground.



Tails

Resolution

File Number: 080288

Date Passed:

Resolution commending the American Academy of Orthopedic Surgeons, the Friends of Balboa Park Playground, KaBOOMI and the Neighborhood Parks Council for their efforts to replace the Balboa Park Playground.

March 4, 2008 Board of Supervisors — AMENDED, AN AMENDMENT OF THE WHOLE BEARING SAME TITLE

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 1 - Alioto-Pier

March 4, 2008 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED AS AMENDED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 1 - Alioto-Pier File No. 080288

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED AS AMENDED on March 4, 2008 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

